# =OP \$115.00 075714

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest and Reassignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation		112/21/2007	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coffman Stairs, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Industrial Road	
City:	Marion	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24354	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0757143	BEAUTI MOULD
Registration Number:	0832817	V
Registration Number:	1686432	VISADOR V
Registration Number:	1208391	WONDERAIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031558.101 RSIT COFFMAN K

TRADEMARK

900096106 REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	01/10/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=RSI & Reassignment T - Visador2#page1.tif source=RSI & Reassignment T - Visador2#page2.tif source=RSI & Reassignment T - Visador2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0807

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT is made effective as of **December 21**, 2007, by Bank of America, N.A. ("BofA"), as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, having an address at 300 Galleria Parkway, NW, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Patent, Trademark and License Agreement dated February 27, 1998 (the "Collateral Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 1998, at Reel/Frame 1693/0690, Visador Acquisition Company, L.L.C. ("Visador Acquisition") granted, bargained, assigned, mortgaged, pledged, sold, created a security interest in, transferred and conveyed to BofA, all of Visador Acquisitions' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) including, without limitation, the marks set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, on February 27, 1998, Visador Acquisition changed its name to Visador Company, LLC, which, on March 13, 2000, changed its name to Coffman Stairs, LLC ("Coffman Stairs");

WHEREAS, the obligation underlying the Collateral Agreement is no longer owed and BofA no longer has an interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BofA hereby releases its security interest in the Marks and reassigns to Coffman Stairs any and all rights conveyed under the Collateral Agreement in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, as if the Collateral Agreement had never been entered into by Visador Acquisition.

[SIGNATURE FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]

1

650322\_1

4842-0848-6402.02

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** BofA has caused this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment to be executed and delivered.

	BANK OF AMERICA, Ŋ.A.
	By:
State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Lobb</u>	
I, Zarah Elliott, hereby certify that Dennis S. day and stated that (s)he is SVE acknowledged, on behalf of Bank of A instrument.	a Notary Public for said County and State, do Losin personally appeared before me thing of Bank of America, N.A. and America, N.A. the due execution of the foregoing
Witness my hand and official se	al, this 1914 day of December, 2007.
	al, this 19th day of December, 2007.  Ruch C. Ellielt  Notary Public
My commission expires:	
Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia	
My Commission Expires June 7, 2009	

4842-0848-6402.02 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0809

## SCHEDULE A MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
BEAUTI MOULD	0,757,143	09/24/63
V and Design	0,832,817	08/01/67
VISADOR V and Design	1,686,432	05/12/92
WONDERAIL	1,208,391	09/14/82

: 4842-0848-6402.02 **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 01/10/2008**